# 504173890 01/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENTOCOR ORTHO BIOTECH INC.	06/22/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
City:	HORSHAM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12494789
Application Number:	61116452
Application Number:	61226923
Application Number:	13036476
Application Number:	61333831
Application Number:	13211959
Patent Number:	7939322

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-344-4000

**Email:** ptomail@venable.com, ksfeatherston@venable.com,

fmkoenigbauer@venable.com

Correspondent Name: TONI-JUNELL HERBERT

Address Line 1: VENABLE LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONI-JUNELL HERBERT
SIGNATURE:	/TONI-JUNELL HERBERT/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

PATENT 504173890 REEL: 041332 FRAME: 0881

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CHANGE OF NAME TO JBI#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME TO JBI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041332 FRAME: 0882

Entity #: 675202 Date Filed: 06/15/2011 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

# CORPORATION BUREAU

#### Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

Business Corporation (§ 1915) ☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)

Name Address &		VIFR-	
City 81726	State 40" SOFA 10	Zip Code	

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)



County

Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street
- (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o C T Corporation System Allegheny

City

- 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Section 1306
- 4. The date of its incorporation: 5/16/79
- 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:
- The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
- The amendment shall be effective on: June 22, 2011 Hour

PA009 - 10/09/2006 C T Syriem Online

2311 JULY 15 PA 4: 11 PA DEPT OF STATE

> **PATENT REEL: 041332 FRAME: 0883**

CB:15-1915/5	915–2
6. Check one	of the following:
The am 5914(a)	endment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § i.
The am	endment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and	d if appropriate, complete one of the following:
X The am	endment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows
That Article	1. of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:
1. The name	of the corporation is: Janssen Biotech, Inc.
The ame hereof.	endment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
9 Charlie	
	ne amendment restates the Articles:
The rest	ated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
day of
Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc.
Name of Corporation
Clypsels - 1
Signature
Clifford A. Birge, Assistant Secretary
Title

PAU09 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 041332 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 01/11/2017**